RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE GOVERNING OF CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, under the provisions of City of Hollywood Charter §2.04(d), the City Commission may determine its own rules of procedure; and

WHEREAS, on September 7, 2022, the City Commission passed Resolution No. R-2022-253, which is the latest version of its rules of procedure; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission wishes to amend its rules of procedure; and

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2024, a City Commission decided to allow public comment on presentation items.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

- <u>Section 1</u>: That the forgoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.
- <u>Section 2</u>: That the attached, amended Rules of Procedure for the governing of City Commission Meetings is approved.
- <u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

Α	RESOL	UTION	OF	THE	CITY	CO	MM	ISSION	OF	ΤH	E C	ITY	OF	HOLL	_YWO	OD,
FL	ORIDA,	AMEN	DING	THE	RUL	.ES	OF	PROCE	EDUF	RE F	FOR	THE	E G	OVER	NING	OF
CI	TY CON	1MISSIC	M M	EETIN	IGS.											

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of _	, 2024.
		JOSH LEVY, MAYOR
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES CITY ATTORNEY		